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This lefter confirms the zoning spirit and intent approval for the changes A i . Case No. 86-524-XA .
proposed in zoning case 86-524-XA. The changes were already approved on the . ‘U \ BRI = _ : — :
revised CRG plan dated May 29, 1998. Fi U"u AR,
e |
I trust that the information set forth in this letter is sufficiently detailed and __ot% r‘\‘l“ Dear Mr. Jablon:
responsive to the request. If you need further information or have any questions, please PDWBF »
do not hesitate to contact me at 410-887-3381. i The zoni : -
THESE ARE TRANSMFFTED as checked below: : zonung case on the aforementioned property granted September 26, 1989 permitted a
Very truly yours, _ ‘a/“ﬁ - Special Exception fora trailer park within 2 DR 3.5'zone for the Phase Il area of the project, aiong
: For approvat O Approved as submitted O Resubmit copies for approval with variance redufztl9ns in boundary setbgck of 12.5 feet in lieu of the 75 fect required, a paving
: O For your use O Approved as noted 0 Submit copies for distribution ;ed:’mfl’%m 25 feet in liew of 30 feet and a trailer to trailer setback reduction of IS feet in lieu of 25
; - O As requested O Returned for corrections O Return carrected prints ' ci)e .l Ct:d&p;pl'ovedi plans were for a 174 unit mobile hOﬂE park of which 24: units have been
g’?hn L. II.IEWiS O For review and comment O ' : : v v : ) ! .o ' b ’
anner , _ : : ,
Zoning Review O FOR BIDS DUE 19 (0 PRINTS RETURNED AFTER LOAN TO US The First Amended CRG Plan revised the unit mix : : ST B
; remarks__FLEASE” MOTE 7 KAT THIS LETIEE OF SFIAIT ; along with minor layout modifications. The total numbetr)e;? ::Esd;ul?;‘:lggn;ién ugxi?t:n dounts
JLL:s¢j ' AND INTENT DPATED fF7 |4, 7998 is THE < VB JECT ' . - ‘ : C
OF SOME CoNCLN) T =cE WiE HAVE o PEcoel  Itis our opinion that thess revisions are within the spirit and intent of the variances and
OF Yov€ FLiof’ PESFoASE. T HELE FoE  /xd . 'gﬂenﬁtfex:ggtggwés Lf‘;;f?“ thG refinement was approved by the Development Review
| _THE ABSENCE OF PESPONSE , Wi sulmiT HEZew7a SR R the revised layout,
| AN APDITIONAL Flring Fee fop SSLT [ LETTEL. { " We request that you review the enclosed Plan, the zoning case fil, and render your desision
YUl EALLY LESPINSE o0l D BE 4PPPrc) ATED on this matter. _
SINCE FPLUMBING PEEUITS SEEM 70 EE AElTS
/N )4&5?7! AYCE fWAITING 4 ZONING EESoL LT770A4),
<, KNoTT
co .
Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us e M. DAV/S %% M 0
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Mr. Arnold Jablon - E
May 14, 1998 :
Page 2
|
Please contact this office if you require additional infognation. _'
Very Truly Yours, 3
L | - ! MORRIS & RI‘-IBHIE ASSOCIATES; INC. -
Scott D. Reuk, RLA ‘ -
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December 6, 1994

Mr. Arnold Jablon

Director

Baltimore County

Zoning Administration & Development Management
111 Chesapeake Avenue

Room 109

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. Jablon:

We are in the process of refinancing a residential property that is located in Baltimore County.
Our lender, Loyola Federal Savings Bank, has requested verification of our compliance with the
zoning regulations for this property. I would greatly appreciate a letter from your office that
would satisfy their request. The property is identified as follows:

1) Biscayne Bay Village Mobile Home Park, Phase I & II
Parcel 167 in grid 5 on tax plat map number 91

I have attached a portion of an appraisal tc facilitate identification of this property. Please notify
me at 321-1000 when the letter is ready for pick up. The letter should be addressed as follows:

Loyola Federal Savings Bank
c/o Charles O'Donovan December 15, 1994
James F. Knott Realty Group
110 West Road, Suite 203

'Towmon,hdaqdand 21204 Please be advised that the above-referenced

property, as approved per zoning cases
#86-524-XA and #90-74-SPHA, the final development,
Tirank you for your assistance SPeed and recorded plats, complies with the
Letter Baltimore County Zoning Regulations. Please
also be aware that upon final approval of
any development or construction, all other

Smc F355§5
iazégﬁ applicable Baltimore County regulations
A?// // '§§§§;§ must be complied with. This includes, but is
® 5 g ’ - - .
7 R not limited to, the Development Regulations.
/u//@——« 2izdis
' .ﬁ' ggg y ey -'Ui/@—_/
Charles O'Donovan §§3 2, Mg‘\/ A ,

Mitchell J. Kellman
Planner II

BROKERAGE CONSTRUCTION DEVELOPMENT PROPERTY MANAGEMENT

e

110 WEST ROAD e SUITE 203 « TOWSON, MD 21204 » (410) 3211000 » FAX (410) 321-0723
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isToics [ SUBJECT: SUBDIVISION REVIEW COMMENTS ‘  SUBJECT: SUBDIVISION REVIEW COMMENTS b
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detail and cross-section. Also, 250 ft. long sight lines need to be | zizuse Conezsuzain o , H MEET THE APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE FIRE PREVENTICHN CODE o MEET THE APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE FIRE PREVENTION CODE ¢
’ shown on the inside of the curve in the southeast cormer of the property. : - EsTimazad AND THE NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE, 1981 EDITION. | AND THE NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE, 1981 EDITION. :
The area between the sight line and the edge ofdpavmg xgoeec;: tg be cleﬁd, Schoal Szazus Cazacizv co Czen E " CRG 02 g
graded, and kept free of sight cbstructions, and needs shown on —_— - 11 CRC 02
future pians including the develomment plan. i FIRE FLOW TEST IS RECUIRED TO BE CONDUCTED BY THE BALTINORE CITY . . :;IRE FLOW TEST IS REQUIRED TO BE CONDUCTED BY THE BALTIMORE CITY ,
H WATER DEPARTMENT AS CLOSE TO TEE SITE AS POSSIBLE,SPECIFICALLY: § ATER DEPARTMENT AS CLOSE TO THE SITE AS POSSIBLE,SPECIFICALLY:
- ON BISCAYNE BAY ELVD. . ?;SCAYNE BAY BRLVD. ’ :
| ; TEST RESULTS ARE TO BE FORWARDED TO THE CFFICE OF TEE FIRE j PEOTE ESULTS ARE TO BE FORVARDED TO THE OFFICE OF THE FIRE ¢
209 s , PROTECTION ENGINEER. _ ROTECTION ENGIKEER. ;
: 2] L o . g
| C. & Moore i ~ CRG 09 - | ALLCRG g??RE HYDRANT
k Deputy ctor . . *D—np—n——ad Canse—uctian » . v ALL FIRE HYDRANT SPACING SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE EALTIMORE , : SPACING SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE BALTIMO
) Department of Traffic Engineering R SR I Yeaz Ei:'..-:a:E': COUNTY STANDARD DESIGN MANUAL, SEC 2.4.4, FIRE HYDRAKTS. 3 ‘gti)UNI'Y S:E‘ANDARD LESIGN MANUAL, SEC 2.4.4, FIRE HYDRANTS. RE o
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o : LODGE FOREST PARTNERSHIP - #R-83-50-XA 3 ; .
i @ . I THE MATTER : BRECKE ) GDGE FUREST PARTNERSHIP = #H-571-%9-YA 2. E ) § |
ounty o T H OF THE APPLICATION GF i s
I :E%., o Board of Appeals of Baltimare ('Immig LUDGE_FOREST PARTHERSHIP ; COUNTY BUAKD OF APPEALS * ' §
h | oam 200 £ () ZONING FROM assets and recommended a 100 foot buffer betwee 3 EHIIE: : ’
é?fn mnutigﬂuust £ EJE “%b and D.H. 5.5 : ur s a result of this, the Baltimore County Health Department and the Burcau o hetween development and the wet :
vfoson, 3 . e e ) N w i _ {
Muryland 21204 ] o D.R. 3.5; - . ' . | o lands. The testimony of Paul J. Soloman, Head, Environmental Planning :
i (301)4394-3180 : FOR SPFCIAL EXCEPTION FOR : BALTIMORE COUHTY of Environmental Services have evidenced concern abott the pousible effect L o
_i | , J - . Section, Orfice of Planning and Zonipe i mop , . . —
p , A MOBILE HOME PAHRK AND . . , L N £C ’ ce o anning and Zoning for Daltimore Cornt: 5 pe
) _ , (3cfober4, 1983 4 FOR A VARIANCE puoﬁ SECTIONS : MO Ref3-50-XA this propasal wauld have upon this estuary and its associated tidal wet lands. - ¥y Was receiven _é
' 3 4.4 and 414.5 OF THE . R-83-50-) _ o tn letter form dated July 18, 1983, and reiterated e Ae o . ;@
I 1 g;f%fmé;g éégN;Y l : Testimony and evidence were presented o Lhls bBoard for Fetitioner]s £ 1%, 1983, and reiterated in detail the above noted § =
ZONING REGULATIONS . _ _ o concerns, This basically concluded atl the tes:ip - i case i -
NE/S DUNDEE VILLAGE CIRCLE : by James ¥, Knott, property owner, who described in detaid his proposed use ‘ ) Wwotesoimony In this case. g ) o
* . . ot o
TS E. OF FASTERN AVENUR ) After careful consideration of all t} 12 tostime: i evidence ¢ '
{Sih DISTRICT : of the property and enlered the latest plat showing same, 1 estimeny and evidence, ¢
' the Board must now address the specific issues bofope | y s - E:"' - sl
$:ozo¢oto3o3or:oiozototooto:o:oTiorix Mr. Barry Cossett, a partner in the Williams Estates who ure pecific lssues before it, The first of e SRR
1 Lhese issues s the request for reclassiticati i ,: :
Robert J. Romadka, Esquire : . OPTHNION Lhe Guners of a large mobite bome park containing some 391 units developed ¢ tallon from D.R. 16 and D.R. 5.5
John B. Gontrum, Esquire 3 I to D.R. 3.5 This reque ion i ; :
A . . =0l .- Ja bt 3 st f' o -~ 4 3 ST, “~
809 Eastern Bouievard : f} i 1971, the newest mobile home park in Baltimore County, testified as to a Or a reduction in density is of itself B
Baltimore, Md. arear - : hiis se comes before Lhe Hoard of Appeals on a pelition for a unusual, the normal recuest beipe o s . S S
’ B This case the need for more such parks and the practicalily of Lhe requested variance ’ quest being from lesser to greater density, The 5?%%’
: C 4 erclassifi ic £2 % acres of land from D.R. 16 and D.R. 5.5 Lo D.R, ‘ ] Board must, however, find e L dence e o » . o
e Zsjzemgérn-fa;SQEXA 4 reclassification of sone i ; from Section 414.% of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, 3 ! vidence of chunze in the nelghborhood or error
25% Fartnership ki i i i d as 1 1 - . . co Ry
) . 5t r a special exception to allow this parcel to be developed as ! . _ ) in the present classification to prant , Ane . o B )
4 3+2s @ request fo pee ¥ A : Mrs. Alberta Pugh, representing the Middle Kiver Council of < £rant the change. SRR A
Dear Sirs: il - 5 iances from Sections 414.4 and } e | _ e
- g b Home Park, and also a request for variances {rom Sec i 3 . There is ample evide N o : . - .
E @ Mobile Ho ' : . 3 Civic Associations, testified that the Council she represenls was in favor _ P ence of need for this “¥pe housing, beth . ) A - -
Enclosed herewith i i 8 14 f the Baltimore Count Zoning Regulations. The subject property is -3 = from te$tjmony and from the maste 1: ‘o - . . I A L
Order passed today by the County SZ;?éxg?r;g;;;isegfﬂisn i?d = Hhe ’ ; of this proposal rather than the now allowable 9002 residential units. : ¢ haster Plan, but need is not a criterion avthoriz-
entitled case € above : i ircle 765 feet east nf L ing tr e ) _ B
. located on the northeast side of Dundee Village Circle o . £ the requested change, To charge that Co ] . _ .
. She also stated that Baltimore County should be especially vigilant in its 5 HrEe Lhat the County Council erred in : o T,
Very truly yours ' Eastern Avenue in the Fifteenth Election District of Baltimore County. Parts ;g e not reclassifying this particular parcel to allow for a mobile home park
i I " protection of the nearby wet lands. e : _ ’ p -
: : - i N 3 i o . 3 -
of three days of hearings were required for presentation of all the testimony r ¢ ‘ ¥ when the need exjists virtually County wide is C L. . _ .4
) ; g 7 ‘ ’ £ Captain Joseph Kelly, Baltimore County Fire Department, testi- oo y y e unrealistic, expecially when
RN AN / i i i i 4 3 the said s .
. and evidence pertinent to this hearing. L o 5314 parcel was not an issue during the 15 : ocEs . !
é§§354¥Q4E;;eg§§?gr :ﬁﬂi?s N Ty ficd that the proposal meets all Baltimore County Fire Department standards. 3 & the 1590 map process. There is, : s
. s . Secretary X ) et R e a 543 a0op f b : h , e - o . £ " b
As the situation now exists, the Petitioner has $4- acres o £ 3 : oWwever, significant eévidence before this Boar ! i Shpre 3 ; L
, . E; Charles H. Shinham, a civil engineer, testified at length H 1 ! S Eoard showing a chenge in the reighbort- £
Encl. ~ + - . 00¥ resi- £ 4 hood _ ' . =
land zoned D.R. 16 and 8.5~ acres zoned D.R. 5.5 upon which some § r {4 _ od . The mere fact that this rec o , i A
: 3 45 to the present condition of the property, the various elevations above ¥ €quest is before the Board evidences
¢C: Alberta Pugh - 5 denti ' i sting D.R. 3.5 zoning for the % S hanse i ; . .
. A al units could be erected. He is requesting D.R. 3. 4 T change in the neichborhood. The Fe A . .
John W, Hessian, 111, Esq. o ) . sea level thereon, and the effect this proposal, in his opinion, would have L ;s 12 Fetitioner nou has, by right, the 7
Mr. J. E. Dyer ' & entire 62.5 acres, which would permit the erectlon of some 220¥ residential ' ability to construct som +o . _ , N
5 . : i & G00- units on hi i : o o
Mr. A, E. Jablor %ﬁ: ’ : on Lthe estuary and wet lands. " hls holdings but instead requests =5 RO
Mrs. J. Jung ! units He is alsu, however, requesting a special exception to permit the ) : the right to construct o St _ -
5. S aLs TR = ~ o ot t . only 4002 ts, indicates :
Mr. N. E. Gerber & ' . All of the above testified that, in their opinion, all the N y ot This certainly indicates that :
Mr. J. G Hoswell ] develo i i bile h k taining some 420- residens P the need © . .
. = pment of this parcel as a mobile home park conta 4 . L ] e need for DLR. 16 densit its. us. ) , o
Board of Education requirements of” Section %02.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Kegulutions : T y units, us.ally town houses or garden apartments,
i ] tial units. The variances requested have to do with portions of the proposed : _ that existed when the D.R. 16 densi S e N N . -
' bave been complied with, This basically concluded the direct testimony % h C density was granted no longer vxists, and the i
mobile tiome park that Petitioner's plat show to be closer to the boundary £ testimony today indicated s LoL: : cvm i | A e . P
; in suppurt of Pelitioner's case. The Board, in this Upinion, will net ' ; : a tatal lack of available moderate cost roblle ) i
line than the 7% feet recuired in Section 414.4 of the Baltimore County Zoning hove Space in the area, ail existing mobile L ’ . ) ' _ . .
attempt to summarize this lengthy testimony but will allow the record to so © Hg moblle home parks teing fully occupled - ST
H N - . . i . : - E
: < Regulations, and the request that a variance from Section 414.5 of the Balti- and having "waiting listpse for prospect ive - S - 3 -
N ] ' : ' Speaik, however, we will note that all of Lhis testimony and evidence was prespective tenants. -hese two conditions, E“ L .
more County Zoning Regulations requiring 5 feet between each unit be granted when considered Ltogether, constitute chamre 1 . _ . _ A . f@g
= : carcfully evaluated in thisOpinion and in the Order to follow. ’ BE in the character of the nelghbor- A . : §ff
o 4 : sbile 3 wi i 5 ituated on each lot ' . hood since th s . . X . o ; .
more C ir , oo L ‘ o to allow modern day mobile homes with "Lip outs" to be s _ _ since the D.K. 16 zoning was applied ; ' o~ ) . 5 s
ounty Zonirg Regulations requiring 25 feet between €ach ut ¢ be granted ; ' Bultimorce County prouented Ms. Janice OQuten, a water qualily ‘ ¢ PP » and this criterion grants this %' | | -
to al s . : should the owner of same 50 desire. ) Board the right to Erant the requested reclassific . ) : B - .
low medern day mobile homes With "vip outs" to be situated on each lat ' planner, who expressed concern about the effect the proposal c¢ould have on i cciassification, The Board 1is ; i B
snould o . The entire parcel is now undeveloped with municipal water, also cognizant of the Pact that this reduct: ) _ ' N ‘ : Lop
' Hiie ouner of sare o uesire. . Lhe estuary and wet lands. She especially noted Lhe proximity of the reduction in density is advantageous : _ {; i
] . " - . X 3
; S F sewerage and storm water drains presently exlsting. I'he property is to Bultimore County due to the fAcl that it rmpes 1 b g .
The entire parcel is ¢W undeveloped with municipal water -“'5 property to the estuary and wei lands, the importunce of protecting these ! reduces the traffic potential )
’ . _ i
Seweryy either abutting or very near to a tidal estuuary known as Saltgeter Creek. i oy
S€veruge and storm water drains presently exlsting, The property is er o {h:4 Yy Y v ! “
£ither abutting or Very near tc a tidal €Ttuary known as Saltpetep Creek - 'f T : . : . ? : ] s
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Wy e
" ORDER AND ZONING VARIANCE BEFORE THZ f
s’ final plat before recordation of said lat, andd 2 iy - ’ Center of Dundee Villa ¥ §
o and radve-~es the demands placed upon the water and sewer services already prab, and the development must comply 1920" SE of the centerngCirc- DEFUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER ¢
E ' with Lhis final recorded plat With tt P i « - Eastern Aven : : :
r . . . ) - . : . . 1ls considueratioc i e Ronr ue Extended * : :
$ = present . For all these rcasons, the Board is of the opinlon that the . o on it mind, the Hoard For the reasons set rorth in tpe aforegoing Gpianion, it is thi OF BALTIMORE CouNry ;
E _ ' ‘ o . L. 13 persuaded Lhal all requirements of Section LO2.E will be met and will - Y ! 15 this Lodge Forest Partnership * Cas §
_ request for the change in zoning classitication from D.R. 16 and D.R. 5.5 ’ 4th day of Mctober 1983, by the County Roard of Apneal L : ase No. B6-524-%p H
F. : therefore, peant Lhe requested cpecial exception. b Appeals, ORDERED ‘ : Petitioner * !
%. to D.F. 3.5 should be pranted and will so order. that the reclassification rrom D.R. 16 and D.H. 5.5 Lo D.R. 1.5 pevitic {7 {i E
3 b o ] ] there 1s also betore this Board Lwo requests Far v i o T Bl aned tor * LA 4 % * » x * :
[ | | Accompanying the petition for reclassification is a reguest . requests Tor variances, be and the same is hereby GRANTED;  and it ig : o The Petitj Tt §-§f
‘ one from Section 414.4 and one trom Section W15 PR - ! 3 ; €titioner herein request k . :
‘ special excepti o ile home pz » us referred to in Sectior ’ R s —vcbion 307 of the S . : - quests a special exception : . ; L
E;, for a special exception for a mobile home park or as referred to in 1 Baltinore Counte 7o FURTHER ORDELED that (he spucial exception Tor o Trailer Pupk 4 home park in a D.R. 3.5 E to build a mobiie §< o
; . tmore Lounty Zoning Regulations defines the conditions under whi h viris . s *¥e Je2 20ne and zoring varianc : - .
¥ 414 of the Baltimore County Zonimyr Regulations, a "Trailer Park". If all Sounder wnlch varlance: petitioned for, be and the same is herchy GRANT ' ces to reduce the required 75-f : ' e
S 5 here (iR 5 ~ub i i >=faot N
) . may be granted or denied. The requost for variance from Sect i 1y GHANTED, subject to tingg approval _ 1 setback from boundary lines to a minimum of 50 f {
E‘ the requirements of chtion 502.1 are complied with, the Board has no choice section 414.4 and compliance with all CRG requirements; and it is i mobile h eet, and to reduce Space between ?
: 13 Lo reduce the setback requirement from 75 f a mini : ' ' : nebile homes from the required 25 f L o
' - ; - . ; - - _ cet to a minimun of 15 feet, . , ' eet to 15 feet. i 5
g but o grant the special exception. Lf, however, any section 15 not com The Toard ’ FURTHIZR ORDERED Lhat the variance from Section 4144 or‘the : Counsel r th ; E
: 1€ Board can find no practical diffic . . . . - 2 g or € Fetitio ; o '
;- . : - ) . - : e : D ) iffficulty or unreasonable hardship to allow Ralti . - ner proferred infcrmati -
- plied with, the Board has no choice but to deny the requested special exception. altimore County Zoning Repulations potit . i . 10n on  the checkzred { :
; the minimum of 15 Foet A carerul - e ons petitioned for, to reduce Lthe required 75 - - ¥ history of the site while the P i :
F _ Only Section 502.71.a appears to be in question. Baltimore . careful study of the proposed plat shows that foot setback from boundary lines to 15 fect t ] ; etitioner has sougnt approval for a mobile home i
a . - RS 2 teel be and the same is hereby DENIF ; g park and i ; - ! :
N E Lhe pur\pose Of‘ thlS Vari, 3 e - X ., ere y JEN I ;..D + § + Varlances Pelatlve t t 3
3 ‘ _ ance is merely to increase the availabl : in 1 : © the placement of individy ' ‘ :
_ ; . - o ; P N sal é le number of but , _ o . ndividual mo i
%7 : Ceunty ¢vidences extreme concern over the detrimental effect Lhe propasal, e o ut 1n lieu thereof a variance from the required 75 foot sethack to a 60 foot i history has included tn bile acmes, That 1 =
. sites, there are, however, several points on the plat at which the 76 i ’ 4 > October 1983 Baltimore P
X 3 S : he estus g as iate t lands. T * plab ¢ : e 7% foot .b: : . : aitimore Count - - . Qo
%_ as presented, would have on the estuary and assocliated wetb lands I'he reqind . l o setback be and the same is hercby GRANTED: and it is 3 decision to grant a ) ¥ Board of Appeais! i
) Hyuircmen is only reduced to 60 feet, more op less T . » e rec assif‘ication and s i s H
* evidence indicated that no matter whether 900-' units would be built in clusters d : 0 malntaln the 75 foot FURTHER ORDERED . . 3 pecial exception for a tota] of 400 : o
F' requirement at these small points does result in practical diffic HED Lhat the variance from Section 414.5 of the 4 units in Phase I and I1, subject to County Revies ; -
— or separately, a great amount of impervious surface from roofs, parking areas practlcal difficulty and un- Raltimore County Zoning Repulations petitioned for t ] E S Y Heview Group (CRG) approval. In the ;
§T~m reasonable hardship, and the sixty foot setback would grant lietf witl Or Lo reduce the space between S : spring of 1984, CRG approved a plan for 330 unit T E
i and cther paved areas will result. Likewise, if the parcel is developed ’ ¢ g relief without sub- trailers from the. — - o ] 3 S. he Chesapeake Bay Crifim.- !
3 e T stantial injury to public health fet d 7 reauined @ foet to 15 reet, be and the same is hereby 4 ! Area legislation became effective, ret 7 ritical ;
3 . . saleLy TGN £ - ) 3 NP, P [ : ¥
E into 4003 individual home sites a great amount of imnervious surface from ! ¥ and general welfare. The Board GRANTED, ; ] th ’ roactive to March 1, 1984, thereby sending :
. ) ; i , s . , 3 e project pl ;
= 4 roofs, driveways, patios, etc. will be generated If this special exception will, therefore, grant a variance from Section 414.4 from the required setbuack Any appeal [ U | PIAnS back to CRG.  phase 1 has been approved by the Board of E
2 . s . : &) "o j ez P R - . 3 .
i O 75 feet to 60 feet, and will so order ¢ this decision must be in accordance with Rules Appeals and by CRG as to the requirements of the Count f e
i si i i aluated i CRG process = * B- - . . _ | * ounty and th iti
f. ) be granted, all these considerations will be evaluated in the proc o 1 thru B-13 of the Maryland Hules of Procedure, 4 legislation and is cop " € Critical Area f
% o i ) ) € request for a variance fr > Tulremnocnt e b : 5 rently under const ti : .
g prior to allowing development. Bill No. 56-82, Article IV, Section 22-37- | from the requiremcnt of Section 414,45 N ir{J@ 0 ‘,al ’ o ruction, Fhase II received conditional §
" of 25 fee > 311 @ . o .- e ‘ on May 13 . . ‘
DEVELOFMENT POLICIES - Subosection (B} states: < feet between trailers to 15 feet is somewhat unusual us 1t 1s not a COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS OF DBALTIMGHL: COUNTY : -5155 7 Y 19 1986 fron CRG and is tne subject of the instant case :
’ initi . ' ' f § 3 .. Phase 1II . ] ; +
S (B) THESE REGULATIONS ARE INTENDED TO PROTECT definitive request, but merely a gencral relief reguested to allow a mobile VR ’;ﬁj'/%/ T ' '™ z 15 @ planned and integral Fart of the mobile heme park  now ; "
¥ : ] L ,', ) i’\. [ iy ;}_\_
. PUBLIC HEALTH, S ND WELFARE e ; . o L f tian. nodiced ‘- 1 onstructed. :
ﬁ:g igoggggnguggéﬁIgig;TEéRuﬁggE¥CA;ACILIT?ES, hameowner to purchase a "tip out" for his trailer if he so deslires, To William T, “aCKELL: Chair%an( g E%? .% The regquest for a 50-foot setback from « Boundary line will ?3
; - - 3 . ; - , “ . t¥lized onl ; , ' 4 .
iggﬁiig?oggDAggEgéEigS&D XSDT?§$E§g26 ggE?ESURE deny this option to the homeowner would be a practical difficulty and an 7 -i\ 10 » ¥ for six (6) mobile homes and only for 4 distance of % K~ i
: - X : . L ' . 1 2 : o} - &
THE SAFE ADEQUAC ND CONVENTENCE OF PRO- 2ASON: ardshi o " g ) e 1 | mately 450 feet B S -
POSEDAELgiiSIONS g0§ %HE FOLLOWING: " unreasonable hardship, and since the proposed sites exceed County area stand- I ’<i%{ e j ' EE; “~§§§ g%i along the southwestern boundary of the site, The request o R = TE
. e - . William K. Evans — | for” i\ variance of R &
Inen Sub-sub-section (4) of the above quoted Subosection (B) states: ards and since at least 15 feet must still be maintained between trailers, - 1 (: ) //' > E:i ‘\igg i&ﬁ é’ 15 feet between mobile homes wili be utilized only for the .
~t - hag e a - (4 - . P, 4
i — =~ Pulsd & or uf | .
the granting of this relief would \ — T S Ol exXpanded room additio i o o
: not create s antind dini . s e . ! ns (tip-outs),. , : _ S : ot
M (4) PREVENTION OF ENVIRONMENTAL DEGRADATION : cate substantial injury to the public T o T = { d ‘SQ ? )+ The Baltimore County Department R L
AND PROMOTION OF ENVIRONMENTAL ENUANCEMENT, health, safety or general welfare and, theref o \ oo~uder ' Vs - Ly B R e
. : there -he i S R - ‘
INCLUDING ADEQUACY OF LANDSCAPING AND ENERGY » therefore, the Board will grant Lhe & ':r: b O
CONSERVATTON MEASURES, AND OF PROTECTION OF requested variance from Section 414.5., 1= 3 oo 4
FLOODPLAINSG, STEEP SLOPED, WATERSHEDRS, WETLANDS, ’ e L
VEGETATION, OTHER MATURAL FEATURES, AND ' . A -
HISTORICAL SITES OR AREAS." | - L —
- A
Bill No. 56-82 specifically addresses all tuese concerns. Any alterations, £t
changes, or restrictions deemed necessary by apy Baltimore County authority =5 - ,,m,;..;..m;]_A;,.Q;f" . '_"ﬂliu' S ,f:§ﬂf T g
having expertise in these specific matters must be incorporated onto the -
! I
4
s . ? .
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3 ; . * - - = * St - - : S ¥ o e o s ""‘m o <> Sy
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S st i . ] Or Special Exception and Varianceg April 21, l18ss O
S ¥ B - €:? Page -2- S
- ] :w€:> : . ,
, s E 26 South 76° 12¢ 17w ,, i e
| S i - 4 767 12° 17* West 152.05 feet to the Place of beginnj 1 s $ .
T e FROM THE OFFICE OF Contain.ing 47.962 acres of land m inning. . o L
BALTIMORE COUNTY 1 ~ GEORGE WILLIAM STEPHENS, JR, & ASSOCIATES, INC. ore or less,
OFFICE OF PLANNING G ZONING 3 ENGINEERS k ) -
. TOWSON . MARYLAND 21204 s P.O. BOX 6828, TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 3 )
i ice nning are in the final stages of L 494-3353 o .
of Recreation and Parks and the Office of Fla & ‘ 8 i 3 Description to Accompany Petition April 21, 1986 2
determining the locations of the local cpen speace and the critical area buffer ;;_-';; ; ?gﬁu%léo ééik%s[omn éIJE?P{JJT,\V}ZHO I\ilI#\I%GCOMMISSIONER For Special Exeption and Variances
before the anticipatsd final CRG approval of plans. &“f ; € Beginning for the same at a point in the center of Dundee Village Circle 30 Eﬁi} N
: ] ; feet wide distant 1920 feet more or less measured southeasterly along the center - T
There were no Protestants. -?_ of Dundee Village Circle from the center of Eastern Avenue extended as shown on a ﬁ -
Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property and piblic hearing, )t plat of Section One Dundz2e Village Apartments filed in the Plat Records of Baltimore :';é” B
in the opinion of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner, strict compliance with the ] County in Plat Book O.T.G. 35 folio 133 thence running .
. ) . L Robert J. Romadka, Esquire 5 ~ 1l  South 47° 35' 05" West 269.62 feet thence R
Baltimore County Zoring Regulations (BCZR) would result in practical difficulty John B. Gontrum, Esquire Z % 2 South 19° 55" 50" East 310.30 feet themce 7
. - 809 Eastern Boulevard T B , o
and unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioners, the requirements of Sectlon TR Baltimore, Maryland 21221 % E 3  South 54° 13' 33" West 258.40 feet to Saltpeter Creek thence on or £ | S N ‘%:ii
502.7 have been met, and the health, safety anl general welfare of the community 2 RE: Petition Special Exception i near the waters of Saltpeter Creek the twelve following courses and distances - : . o
_ o 4 $ and Zoning Variance ;;§ 4  South 35° 46' 27" East 154.00 feet more or less g ?. "
will not be adversely affected, and, therefore, the special exception an ;- Ctr. of Dundee Village Circ. L 5 South 72° 46¢ 27° East 775.50 feet ; : .
1920' SE of the Certer of b 0 A N ' :
variances should be granted. Eastern Avenue Extended ;o 6 North 78° 13' 33" East 280.50 feet ' : : :
L _ - 15th Election District : o , " = . 1 L
Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore : Case No. 86-524-XA 7 South 79° 46' 13" East 594.00 feet e : 5
. - J § North 52° 13' 33" East 132,00 feet . L R e
County this 3= day of July, 1986 that the herein request for specia Dear Sirs: !% 0 North 0° 46' 27 West 181.50 Feet N
exception to allow for the construction of a mobile home park in a D.R. 3.5 zone i'f& I have this date passed my Order in the above captioned matter in b | . 10 North 13° 46' 27" West 396.00 feet
. S accordance with the attached. % ¢ 13 33"
and zoning variances to reduce the required 75-feet setback from boundary lines 3 11 North 6° 13" 33" East 264.00 :eet e .
. i Very truly yours, ' 12 North 10° 4&' 27" West 165.00 feet i'g: ' 2
to a minimum of 50 feet and to reduce space between mobile homes from the gﬁ‘r <::}z //{}f};/ _ 13 North 31° 46" 27% West 264.03 Feet y 1 t
. . . i } v // / : - . 7 (
required 25 feet to 15 feet, in accordance with the plan submitted hereiln _ P ‘ X 14 North 65° 1¢' 27" West 396.00 feet and /’ )
] JEAN M. H. JUNG £~ / '_ S v
. i , 15 N 55' 45" E 231.18 T
prepared by George W. Stephens, Jr. and Associates, Inc., revised June 9, 1986, | Deputy Zoning Commission&r » orth 5 45" East feet thence s -
. 3 l6 Socuth 75° 02' 30" West 283.15 feet thence :
identified as Petitioner's Exhibit 1, as modified by the final CRG approved 17 South 14° 00' 00" East 91.14 feet thence E ’
. . JMHJ:bjs . i
plan, are GRANTED, from and after the date of this Order, subject to the _ 18 southeasterly by a line curving to the east with a radius of 410.00 ' _ i
_f"' Eon
. . Attachments feet for an arc distance of 80.61 feet (the chord of said arc being South 19° 38°* i
foliowing restriction: .
4 ce: People's Counsel 22" East B0.48 fEEt) thence : 3
1 1) There shal)l be a minimum distance of less than 25 feet P 19 South 58° 15' 00" West 194.11 Feet th 1
- petween trailers only when required for an expganu (o] es . e ence 3
< room addition (tip-out). Any expanded room agflglug 20 South 25° 18' 00" East 20.12 feet thence "
N B ) i ee . Sl
ot for any traile: may not exceed 10 feet wide by z B . !
4 long, and the total width of the trailer and tip-out = 21 South 58° 15" 00" West 196.24 feet thence :
< shall not exceed 24 feet. : 22 North 25° 18' 00" west l10.06 feet thence :
> ' i
g i 23 South 58° 18' 00" West 211.34 feet thence
D = 7 24 South 66° 12' 26" West 110.20 feet thence
\% v d""/ 7 / \_\\‘ - % - 7
Q Dfﬁ ity Zoning Commiss}ffna‘ s g 25 South 25° 18' (0" East 40.00 feet and thence :""—Wq'
N of Baltimore Cm%:f ) - e e e o s s e
o 3 '- ' g
L i } )
:;E an ) é; ] 3 e » - —- e - e ' o ”‘f .
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1 5
_ . 328 r\:l ) 328 . 0 BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND Lo
F i 3 f‘ g . 3 - : ) “
: \ S y BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND ; ¥
S o | PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE Lard | ORE COUNTY, MARYLA T
‘ Y TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE CO : A 3 :
PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION % (6 2 : UNTY Y(" ? : INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
- e — “he undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property sitJate in Baltimore County and which is , 4 Arnold Jablon Date._ Gune 1351986 oo __
OUNTY e described in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Arnold Jablon ¥ TO. Zoping Commisgsioner .o o oooeeo_..  Date__dune_
NING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE C : o . ‘ - Zoning Commissioner June 12, 1986 ] - P
TO THE 20 Ralti County and which is [ ggg : Variance from Section —--4-14.—4--tﬂ_reduce__req.uir_ed-sevent_yngj_\ze__(js_)_ __________ i TO..:2n8 R — Date- - e : Norman E. Gerber, AICP, Director :
: ty situate in Baltimore County and v fo Oom : ; i f_Planninz_and_Zoning P
, The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property , f. herebv petitian for 2 ST T - Norman E. Gerber, AICP, Director i FROM._.__Office of Plannii 12.408_cont P
f ibed i iption and plat attached hereto and made & part hereof, hereby p - fect-sethack-from boundary--lines- £o-a-mind S 2L S €N ) W o : : ; : j o
o ; g;iﬁ;?eg;ég?iﬁndfﬂgug?e Zonipng Law and Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to hsg the) = ] “a e &% Y--lines-to-a-minimun-of feet. : I"ROM..-P.f_ﬁ.l.‘i‘?-.‘?.f.f’_l_"“_'l‘l]_'r_‘g_f*."_d_..z_':_"lir_‘g__ 4 f*‘ff
B ' - Do R 3.5 zone. D -:,_;g‘d ™o fmm_ﬁectlml-iu.i_m-reduce_space-between.mobila-hnmea-fmm_.the_--- ; 3 UBJ Zonipg Petitizn. No. 86-524-XA i
: herein described property for a _mokile home rark in a D. R. 3.5 zone. . | Sl e P , , , , 1 SUBJECT----- %9 :
i . 5 LN N TPguiyed twenty~five {25) foet to-Fifteen--(154 Faota . ... SUBJECT...Zonlng Variance #86-254-XA; Biscayne Bay j :
E-Pras PR Ey O?gle_ZOnin'g Reguiations of Baltimore County, to ihe Eom’ng aw ofﬁfﬁmore County; for the 3 ?
_________________ - ‘a3l following reasons: {indicate hardship or practical difficulty)  § %ﬁ
_______________ ,DAIE.-T/FZ ; =g #
------------------------------------------------------------- T { S ek ] &
w0 ST : SR Boundary lines are with similarly developed property and the required i lanning factors requiring comment :
_______________________________________________________________________________ -3 setback would necessitate a total reconfiguration op roads and access ,  There are no comprehensive planning
, . . 1L - .':'o?p,m"’gr pPoints as well as disrupt the continuity of the developments. I have reviewed the above petition and found its request consistent on this petition.
Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations. Dp : m £ 3 with the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area legislation. : £
: -: ; . 3
i . - . _ S a— wa T Complance with the required mobile home Separation setback would limit - L
~ o e o ook e T bt o o ki o i —] ) 2 ER L the varying styles of hones allowsble in tha eip wisio K, ould 7 "
i of this petition, and furthe g ; Y 2 (2 eaies s desi : : . : ¥ Alna o
. of Baltilr)nos'e County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County. é-{;éz"{) | s ”;’5_"-‘ signed to prov ide residents with choices as to style and appearance. _ LA g?ngor :
= L5 . -4 . . . 3 x - ire
' I/We do solemrly declare and affirm, 1 R 5 Property is o be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations. 1 ﬁ?’tman E. Gerber, AICP i
under the penalties of perjury, that I/we pall 3 Director & ¥
are the legal owner(s) of the property S ; 1, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc,, upon filing of this | = NEG:JGH:s1m
which is the subject of this Petition, : petition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of NEG:s1lm 3
; Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County.
: Legal Owner(s): 5 cc: Ms. Jean Jun :
Contract Purchaser: ) f I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, 1 Me Jeim g owgll ¥
______ --Lodge_ Forest Rartnership _____ _ i under the penalties of perjury, that I /we 5 Mr. T vid
: iniaktetedelsiteelteeted it (Tipe or Print Ndme) are the legal owner(s) of the property r. tom Vi mar :
, (Type or Print Name) ; . which is the subject of this Petition, Ms. Audrey Thier
e Nt AT, ' o ¢ p ‘ S Mr. Tim Dugan
------------------------------------------- R ontract Purchaser: Legal . T 3 Mr. Paul Sol B oo
Signature -~ gal Owner(s) b L Tl i r. Pau omon s
S 3 :
T Nadress TTTTTTTTTTTTTmTmTmTosmmeeeos {Type or Print Name) Ui\ {Type or Print Name) _
Ny
S U e e T Genatere __TTTTTTTTTTT O ‘“\ Signature § .
i Ci .y and State Signature .;;3 N i R
Attornzy f.r Petitioner: SN T TAddress T TTTTTTTTTTTTmmmommem—emee S
4 Robert_dJ._ Romadka/John ! ___Qqn_t_rum__l.l_D__Vle,s_t._B_Qési_-_____§_2_l:_&%35§;} ________ » :
Y " (Type or Print amf)/ / T Address ) City and State %
3 - - / < --'l,' ----- 7. ¢
___Lé;_',//p--/_’ e Rl ot yland----21204-- 3 Attorney for Petitioner: =g o - -
ifnature . pedi !
- § 110 West Road - ( 43
Blvd.. oo - Name, address and phone number of Jegal owner, con- ROberi‘-o—Jﬁr-_-RﬂmatN dka/dohn B. Gantxym __.° NSt Road 321-6436 ___ e
BQg—fﬁ?gslsern- Voo m e tract purchaser or representative t0 be contacted / aV Address Phone No, .
\, 21221 4 -2 _-:ﬁ- ________________________ Towson, Maryland 21204 B
Baltimfp_nct[a;.__m_ . 21221 i 1 gnature City and State 7T TTTTmmmmoo--- g . 1
City and State -
1 8 E . Y s,
, . 686-8274 4 80 2___a§1:_’e_1;1_1”_E_i_1_v_q -------------------- Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con- R
Attorr"—:v 5 Telephone NO ------------------- Address Phone No. Address fract purchaser or representatjve t0 be contacted % .
: - ; = Baltimore,.Md. _.21221 ____ 3
| ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this __2lst ____________ day City and State ToTeTmesmem—ee oo Name T e L %
of MAYmmmmm e e emm ., 19_86_, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as '_ Atborney*s Telephone No.: _685_8274 §'
o i : : A e e e CPS-008 2 ‘
required by the Zcning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through- Address Phone No. o
3 out Raltimore County, that property be posted, and that tiie public hearing be had before the Zoning : :‘ 3 DERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this ____2lst__________ day 2::,
| o E . of Ay May _ , 1988 that the subject matter of thjs etition be advertised
E r = 4 req %by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of gerrjleral circulation throﬁgis-'
= i out tanore County, that property be posted, and that the publie hearing be had before the Zonin g , =
| :: 1 ‘ Eoner of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Building in Tewson, Baltimore
; % boe n the _______ 24th o _____ day of _.__June
M- la?l g BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE
) e .
; L ] O b June 16, 1986
{ == oD ) X -
ed © *g e RN NN " Zoning Commissia
i \ ] = COUNTY OFFICE BLDG.
'c':- k - - (over) 111 W. Chesapeake Ave. ﬂfJ a
i'-'.:; e Towson, Maryland 21204 G —
e i 3 | A Lodge Forest Partnership i __‘
gl lad L e oto 110 West Road o
Gl_'é ; . v o b Towson, Maryland 21204 v semste oo . ‘ s
1] - Mr, nal? Ji3Yaq .
%*ﬂ ';“4} R Chairman - R ZJ"I!"; C:-"'nss::-;e,- i d 0 ~J E 2] l q 6(0 i
§ - i -~ RE: Item No. 398 - Case No. 86-524-XA _ County 07F1cs 3511 1mn ~ -
Petitioner: Lodge Forest Partnership R Toason, Myryisng 21223 (CQI'UC.&:;. P-zc.n;_ :
- MEMBERS ‘Petitions for Speclal Exception and o ]
Zoning Variance A2 Toming tavissey vaenicg or M G, 98¢ £ e bt
Bureay of ften ‘: v AT
Engineering . Prozardy dorar. - : . — ]
Gentlemen; Lotrias o tE0ae Fewest facroec :
Department of = : - . . . . L‘
Traffic Engineering L ] - -8 Dear r, Sanlam: C‘EHTER- oF QJQD\:,E. \JlLLbG: C:m"c' :
‘ - . The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee and the County Review Group ] - _ 1920 'SE om vaair z 0F Ensra Boa b .
srate foads Comnission (CRG) have both reviewed the plans submitted with the above- pesition Z:“-‘ ?:::“f” a Curreat 913an1ny 4ng Cavelozment aas revigvey sme sunject & e
g ; Bureas of referenced petition. The comments from the CRG have been added to £ a;_;,;é_,‘a,;_' GTTeTS ine follcwing exrmants. The rrems Cnecked Baicw are T
- . 3 Fire Frevention those of the Zoninz Plarz Rdvisory Committee and are part of this . i
o _ : : ' - ' Healith Department case file. They are not intended to indicate the appropriateness T { )_lhf:e.ﬂ_z.renna £it? slanaieg faczgrs FETUIring comrmane, = '
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Maryi::nd Department of Transportatiol ?i,ﬂam K. Hellmann
acratary
State Highw.y Admiaistration " a|“Kassoﬂ
Aministeator
b oqoue.s BEnARTHENT .
May 38, 195"’ ot

Zoning Commissloner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

the State Highway Administration finds a
-ay of Eastern Avenue

CL:GW:maw

cC:

e i

7ZAC Meeting of 5-6-86

ITEM: #398.

property Owner: Lodge Forest
partnership (CRITICAL AREA)
Location: Center of Dundee
village Circle, 1920 Feet SE
of the center of Eastern Ave.
Extended, Route 150

Existing Zoning: D.R. 3.5
Proposed Zoning: vaiiance Lo
reduce required 75 foot setback

A. Jablon Re:

Mr. James Dyer

Attention:

from boundary lines to a minimumg

of 50 feet and tc reduce space
petween mobile homes from the
regquired 25 feet to 15 feet
and a Special Exception for a
mobile home park in a D.R. 3.5
zane
Acres:
Districtl:

47.962 acres
15th Election
District

ar Mr. Jablon:

mittal of 3-28-85 and field inspection,
11 access to the site by

(Route 150) generally acceptable.

on review of the sub

Very truly yo ‘

Chéglestégl, Chief

Bureau of Engineering
Access Permits

By: George Wittman

Mr. J. Ogle

My telephone number is {301) 6£59-1350

Taletypewritar for Impaired Hearing or Speech .
1837555 Baltimore Metro — 565-0451 D.C. Metro — 1-B00-492-5062 Statewide Toil Free

P.O. Box 717/ 707 North Calvert St., Baltimore, Maryland 21203 - o717

PAUL H. REINCKE

CHIEF

BALTIMORE COUNTY

FIRE DEPARTMENT

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204-2586
494-4500

May 20, 1986

Mr. Arnold Jablon
Zoning Conmissioner

office of Planning and Zoning
Baltimore County Qffice Building

towson, Maryland 21204

Attention:

Wii:  Property Owner:

Location: Center of Dundee Village Circle,

Item No,:

- Chairman
soning Plans Advisory Commiites

Lodge Forest Partnership (Critical Area)

1920' SE of the center of

Eastern Avenue Extended.

398 Meeting of 5/6/86

Zoning Agenda:

Geontlemen:

pursuant to your reguest, :
Bureau and the comments below marked with an
+o be corrected or incorporated inte the final p

o)

A

REVIEWER; <

/mb

+he referenced property has been surveyed by t@is
wyw are applicable and regquired

lans for the property.

ced property are reguired and shall Le

1. Fire hydrants for the referen ha
located at intervals oI 500 feet along an apgroved rog‘ in
accordance with Baltimore County Standards as published by whe
pepartment of Public Works.

2. A second means of vchicle access is required for the site.

3. The vehicle dead end condition shown at -
EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department,

4. The site shall bhe made to comply with all appl{caple parts of Fh?

Fira Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning of operatloi.
y - T
5., The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the site Shé:lt'or
comply with all applicable requirements of the Nathnal ?1{0 ProFLc ion
Association Standard No. 101 "Life Safety Code", 1976 editloen prior
to occupancy.
6. Site plans are approved, as drawn. ?ﬂ$“nﬂvﬁ”_w”,uu,.

} 7. The Firc Prevention Bureau has nc comn

Noted ang
Approvedi 7
7P Fi%éiPrevention-Bureau

/L

Pldnnjng Gioup o
$pecial Inspecticn Division

% Installation of mobile homes shall be in accordan
1977 Edition.

ce with NFPA Standard 501A

o g < - e RO
o e % bL ki alh - S sk i

PR

Project #36080
Biscayne Bay Village - Phase II
Page 2

May 6, 1986

STORM DRAINS, SEDIMENT OONIROL AND STORM WATER MANAGEMENT OOMMENTS:

The Developer is respomsible for the total actual cost of drainage
facilities required to carry the storm water run-off through the property
to be developed to a suitable ocutfall. The Developer's cost respensibil-
ities include the acquiring of easements and rights-of-way - both onsite
and offsite - and the deeding in fee-of said rights-of-way to the County.
Preparation of all conctruction, rights-of-way and easement arawings,
engineering and surveys, and payment of all actual construction costs
including the County overhead both within ane outside the development,
are also the responsibilities of the Developer,

. TThe Developer must pruvide necessary drainage facilities {temporary
or permanent) to prevent creating any nuisances or damagss to adjacent
properties, especially by the concentration of surface waters. Correcticon
of any problem which may result, due to improper grading or improper
dnstallation of drainage facilities, would be the full responsibility
of the Developer.

Development of this property through stripping, grading and stabili-
zation could result in a sedimeat pollution problem, damaging meivate
ard public holdings downstream of the property. A grading permit is,
thgiefore, necessary for all grading, including the stripping of top
scil.

_ In accordance with Baltimore County Council Grading Crdinance
{Bill No. 13-35), a grading plan shall be approved and a Performance
Bond posted prior to issuance of a grading permit.

- A sediment control plan is required. The number of squere feet
of land disturbed shall ke indicated on the sediment control drawing.

The Developer shall be responsible to stabilize the sidewalk areas
and supporting slopes on all road rights-of-way following campletion
of the initigl grading of the boxed-out subgrade. The stabilization
shall be accamplished within the nearest period of optimum seeding
as established in the Baltimore County Sediment Control Manual. Mini-
mm acceptable stabilization measures will be as specified in the
Baltimore Comty Sediment Control Manual wnder "Critical Area Stabili-
zation (With Semi-Permanent Seedings)™. .

.Failure by the Develcper to accomplish the stabilization as afcre-
mentioned will result in the termination of all processing phases of
this developmant.

No storm water management is required.

. The property to be developed is located adjacent to tidewater. The
Developer must adhere to all sections of the County Building Code 3 they
Eféﬁfe to elevation restrictions for residential development above mean

igh tide.

ki ish

Project #86080

Biscayne Bay Village - Fhase II
Page 3

May 6, 1586

STORM DRAINS, SEDIMENT CONTROL AND STORM WATER MANAGEMENT COMMENTS: (Cort'd)

Approvals for this project may be required from the Water Resources
Administration and the Corps of Engineers.

WATER AND SANITARY SEWER COMMENTS:

A preliminary print of this property has been referred teo the
Baltimore City Water Division for review and comment in regard to
adequacy of water pressure in this development. If Baltimore City has
any comment, it will he forwarded.

Fire hydrant spacing and location are sulrject to review and approval
by the Fire Protection Section of the Fire Department.

- (XEﬁte;niwﬂzawauﬂrmanu;wiﬂifinahydnums duﬂllxameuﬂgd at the
public source. The size and design of the meters shall cxﬁonquth
Baltimore City Standards. Permission to obtain a metered commection may
be cbtained from the Department of Permits and Licenses.

The Developer is entirely respensible for the construction, and the
- cost of the construction and maintenance, of his cnsite private sanitary
sewerage, which must conform with the Baltimore County Plumbing Code.

Permission to connect to the existing puklic canitary sewer may be
obtained from the Department of Permits and Licenses.

This property is subject to wWater and/or Sewer System Connection
Charges based on the size of water meters utilized in accordance with

current County Policy.
The total Water and/or Sanitary Sewer System Connection Charge

is determined, and payable, upon applicaticn for the Plumbing Permit.
This Charge is in addition to the normal front foot assessment and

permit charges.

* k % * % * Kk K

The Plan may be approved, subject to coformance with the above

camrents.
@Z,M
ECHARD A. MCDCGHOUGH, P.E., Chief
Developers Ingineering Division
EAM:DES:ss
cc: File

B XU

©

@ ©
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. BALTIMORE COUNTY

#\ DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS & LICENSES
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3610

May 19, 19€6

TED ZALESKI, JR.
DIRECTOR

Mr. Armold Jablon, Zoning Commimsiouer
Offica of Planning ang Zoning
Towscen, Maryland 21204

Desar Mr. Jablont
Comments on Itam ¥ 398 Zonlng Advisory Committee Meeting are as follows:

Lodge Forest Partnership (CRITICAL AREA)
Center of Dundee Village Circle, 1920 feet SE of the center of
15th, Eastern Avenue Extended

Fropsrty Cwneri
Locatiom
Districts

APPLICABLE TTEMS ARE CIRCLED:
@ All stTuctures phall conform to the Beltimore County Building Code us adopted by Council Bill #1785,
the Maryland Code for the Handicapped and Aged (A.N.S.I1. #117-1 - 1980) and other applicable Codes and Standards.

A building and other miscellansous permits shall be required before the start of any construction.

C. Heaidential: Two seta of conmtruction drawings are required to file « perait spplication,
registered in Maryland Architect or Englneer is/ls not required on plascs and technical data.

The peaal of &

Cormercial: Three sete of construction drawings sesled and signed by a registersd in Maryland Architect
or Enginser shall be required to file with & permit application. Reproduced seals are not scceptable.

E. A1l Uee Groups except R-L Single Pamily Detached Dvellings require a miniaum of 1 hour fire rating for
sxtericr walls closer than 6'=0 to an intericr lot line. BR=l Uee Groups require & one hour wall if closer
then 3'=0 to an interior lot line. dny wall built on an interior lot line shall require s fire or party
wall., GSes Table LOL, Section 1L07, Section 1L06,2 and Teble 1L02. Ko cpenings are permitted in an
exterior wall within 3'-0 of an interior lot lins.

F. The structure doss nct appear to comply with Table 505 for permissable haight/ares. Reply to the reguested
variance by this office cammat be conmidersd wnt{l the necsseary data partmining tc height/ares and
construction type is provided. See Table LOl and 505 snd have your Architect/Enginesr contact this departzent.

G. The requested variance sppears to conflict with Section{s) '
County Building Code,

. of the Baltimore

H, When flling for a required Changs of Use/Cocupancy Permit, an alteration permit application shall also
be filed along with thres sets of scceptsble construction plans indicating how the sxisting structure is
to be altered in order to comply with ths Code requirements for the new uss. Maryland Architectural or
Engineer msemla are usually reguirsd.
to Mixed Uses

The change of Uas Groups are from Use to Use

or
Sea Section 312 of the Building Code. '

is
The propesed project mppeesesteets located in a Flood Plain, Tidal Avswewmmu. Pleass see the attached
copy of Section S16.0 of the Building Code as mdopted by Bill #17-85. Eite plane shall show the correct
elevations above sea level for the lot and the finish floor levels including bassement,

Coementes A1l mobile units shall comply with Section 613.0. The Code of
Maryland Regulations 05.01,07. Industrialized building and mobile home
regulations may also be applicable,

K. Thess ;b‘z?rwiut.d comments reflect only on the informatisn provided by ths drawings subritied to the 0lfica
of Plarning and Zoning snd are not intended to be conetrued as the full extent of any permit. 20 detired
the wpplicant may obtain additional inforoation by vieiting Room 122 of the County Cf.‘acv}&uildir.e st 111

W. Chesapeake Avenus, Towson, Maryland 21204, / 4 c- g -
/27-4:‘.2/{(—_) dQ’jé@,-.,.__/é(,_\“

BY: €. E. Burnhazm, ~“hie!
BPulldirg Plans heview
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SUBJECT:
FROM:

OFFICE OF PLANNING AKD ZONING

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAN

OMMENTS
COUNTY REVIEW GROUP C DATE: May 8, 1986

PROJECT NAME:

" COUNCIL & ELECTIDN DISTRICT

PLAN

XEXXXXXXAXXXAKXEXXK

BISCAYNE BAY VILLAGE PHASE 11

Yv-361 PLAN EXTENSION

. T

REVISED PLAN

PLAT

The Office of Planning has reviewed the revised subject plan dated May 11, 1986 and
....submits-the following comments: _

‘.
BRI LA e a2 WRELE i

TS SEPUNTRIT oYY DR
g Lo

ncritical Area" designated by the Chesapeake Bay

This site 1s located within the
Lrea legislation requires local governments to

Critical Areas law. The Critical :
make specific findings about the envirormental impacts of propose
Critical Area. The findings must show that any proposed development will minimize
adverse impacts on water quality from discharge or runoff. Any fish, wildlife, or
plant habitats which may be adversely affected must be identified and the

development designed to preserve habitats.
for development to provide any infarmation needed to make the required findings.

The ffice of Planning's report on the Critical Area review is attached.

indicates that the revised CRG plan dated May 1,
ment to the area within the "limit of development®™ line established by the Office

of Planning. Because of the applicant's compliance with this requirement and with
the majority of other Critical Area requirements which have been extensively
reviewed and discussed, the Office of Planning's repert recommend; that Critical

" Area approval be granted for the May 1, 1986 plan with the following modification

- and conditions:

&he Local Open Space must be reconfigured to provide maximum protection
for the sensitive wetland habitats. It must be stipulated cn the plan that

only passive use of the open Space is allcwed.

It must be stipulated, on the CRG Plan, final development plan, and plat,
that no activity is to be allowed in the undisturbed Critical Area Buffer

{environmental area) beyond the local.open Spaceé.

2.

The Department of Public Works must confirm that the stormwater management
system will function to reduce runoff pollutant loadings to the same degree
as was proposed for all previous submittals. New pollutant loading
calculatiens have not been submitted as was requested. They must be
submitted in order for this cffice to confirm sufficient runoff treatment.

3.

lot lines and

4. Stormwater management wetlands must not be located within ) A
esponsibility of

ownership and maintenance of these wetlands must be the r
the developer.

in fee to Baltimore County.

over

d development in the

Local governments must require applicants

The report
1986 essentially restricts develop-

The undisturbed Critical Area Buffer {environmental area) should be deeded -

s, £ DEieshati g
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND e
SURJECT: SUBDIVISION REVIEW COMMENTS DATE: May 6, 1986 ?
< o, L p L7 i
FROM: BEdward A. McDonough, P.E., Chief
Developers Engineering Division !
i
i
PROJECT NAME: Biscayne Ray Village - Phase II b
PROJECT NUMBER: HBEDRO % |
—lIastemn Averue Fxtended i
DISTRICT: 150 -
%
&
g
¥
The Plan for the g

. subjject site, dated March 23, 19 i -
revision dated May 1, 1986, has heén.reviewed by tﬁe Dziez;;2x;§gn;i§65h'
Division and we caomment as follows: sere

GENERAL QOMMENTS:

et ¢ B i, g

The State Health Department Constructi i
o : Ction Permits for each pri
utility (water, sanitary sewer and storm drains) totaling over Egavate

feet in length will be cbtained . ,
ment of Public Works, through the Baltimore County Depart-

3w

o

In accardance with Bill No. 56-82, dredgi filling constructi
in any wetland is prohibited, PR . cten
The Developer shall be résponsi
. The ponsible for
fé:l}ltlgs, such as water meters, manhales,
within his subdivision. Occupancy
damages have been corrected.

Camages to the County's

: curbs and gutters and inlets
Permits will be withheld until such

AT IR ST I b sttt

HIGHWAY ODMMENTS:

B R

) » o
e VRN R e e 2T
PRI e

EPS'DD&

...for .the Riscayne .Bay.Mobile Hame Park..-“Essentially,.

proposed road cross-section
© all units in the mobile

All roadways will be privately maintained. The

appears to be satisfactory to provide
e ry P proger access t

In accordance with Eill No. 32-72, strezt lie

In s A 0. r SLTCEL L140ts are required j ]
§ubdlv1519ns. The Developer will be responsible for the fui?‘;ézg l? =i
installatjon of the cable, poles and fixtures, ) °

()
RYLAND

“BALTIMORE COUNTY, M

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

SUSAN 5. CARRELL, Acting Chief

: Current Planri A
TO 'xen Lanning & Development Date May 7, 19B6 -

AUDREY L. THIER .
FROM.__AsSt. Coastal Zone Planner, OPZ 1
SUBJECT.. Biscavne Bay — Critical Area Review

-

I have reviewed the most recent submittal (dated May 1, .1986)
4 . F -

-all development

48 now shown within the ®limit of development®™ line drawn by the

OCffice of Planning and Zonin :
i : . 9. Because of the applicant's i
:égﬁiﬁgizni:qggizﬁegt ang with the majority of otﬁer Criticggmgiégnce &
ave been extensively. reviewed and discu s i '
E:;tlyeig, I recummend tha; Critical Area approval be grantzge;aﬁhtie
y 1. 86 plan with the following modifications and conﬁitions- )
1. Local Open Space must be reconfigured as shown on the
gttacheg overlay. ?his reconfiguration is necessary
or_qulmal prqtectlon of sensitive wetland habitats. !
Additionally, it must be stipulated that ouly passive
use of the open space is allowed.

A - AT

A .

It must be stipulated that no activity is to be allowed

in the Criti
epace. ical Area buffer area beyond the local cpen

P

Public Works must confirm that th

_ , 1 € stonimwAater manage-

?ent.system,w111 function to reduce. runoff pollutagt
oad;ngs to tbe same degree as was propnsed for all

previous submittals. No new pollutant loading calcu- "

lati 3
mittggf (as requested at the pre-CRG) have been sub-

o "ﬂ'f‘m'_mumwmm\ — g, S

L,
e

LRy

4-

within lot lines and ownership and maintenance of

these wetlands must be the responsibhility
developer. L pans ty of the

Additionally, it is recommended that the Critical Area buff

deeded in fee to Baltimore County, °r be

/) L Z/g'.(’: 2 T

ALT:vh AULDREY L. Tal=g

Asst. Coastal Zone Planner
Attachment:
Overlay
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Stormvater management wetlands must not be located @_%ﬁ;
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¢ i { Maryland Department of ansportation :
ks BISCAYNE BAY VILLAGE, PHASE II -3- May 8, 1986 ! Wiiiam K. Helimana
‘ BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND CRG COMMENTS (continued) GR@ MB&:T?:J@ op Mar 2,206 j State Highway Administration Secvary : .
: Hai Kassoft i
i B\ scovrie Bpy Vibbsoe *YweeT | Adminiirnie
P : J IEW GROUP COMMENTS DATE: May 8, 1986 : ) . . H ‘
P "! SUBJECT COUNTY REV - ’ The preceeding docket and his tory should be update 1 with any C.R.G. or L “_____‘___-_' e g -
' g FROM: ZONING OFFICE zoning case highlights and be made a part of the plan. ‘}'"'"“""“ ) f‘ } J {- *é L 4 May 5, 1986
q .
' - Swemn 12 ol r d ]Qf e ovie =B¥a CED M e Nadewaree, r
A \/2 The requested variances conflict with Note #3, please clarify. __Lj%al‘-__________ T -anrz ' . ¥ )rf 3 j a
AME: BISCAYNE BAY VILLAGE, PHASE IT PLAN: _ 3/28/85 4 . _ S | 3 Mr. J. Markle, Chief . SRS
PROJECT NAME ’ RevsEn . ] rI‘:d.’thixé.cz gith a boldhline the boundary between Phase I and Phase II and the ‘ I ][, “4 * ;}v | / [ }m[ - ; Bureau of Pubiic Services Re: gifc:)?i;lgg 05' ?;8-86 . S
, ; . Stricied area as shown on the revised, amended site plan in the previous 4- laand 2 - A G oaaie (=] S County Offi - i - : Y Village 8 E
LOCATION: NE/S of Dundee Village Circle, ~BEVELOPMENS PLAN: & /2 b . : p : - L aveume tina e 4 tvelland amas showm on jrlan_are far ¢in ™ _ i y ice Building S/s : E
E of Eastern Avenue Extencad ‘ v = Lo Itéut‘e & zoning -£ase. ..If. the development. conflicts With these docimented hounda- ; e : 7 £ 1 v o TOWwsSon, Maryland 21204 _n;-\@,f_l E:stfxn ﬁ_&ve-. Route 150 ‘
e Y - g/ By Ties, please justify this change on the plan. Ao .shover tre e fl mllf'a)ol{ ol -t rrorse s ymjoceveus sren i ths Prnse ! T e Villaye Tircle }
B —m‘= s -‘.,-“:tsth\vﬂmm ._‘District . o nmo‘_ N’"- r.ﬂw fﬂuﬂ'e / . - ': . - - et S - —7 - — - I - : : Dear Mr. Harkle : _'
R . . 4, Th‘e proposed Conmunity Building should meet all of the requirements of W¢ ” J‘ k, F/‘ﬂf"” reqyed s al,_.:.?, » re ._,,“mcn)é_ﬁw w";‘f7uplcly ca-.)[raf I ¢ §; .
- Dele‘l’ S!.lif.B.2 (C.M.DIP.) and it should be.noted if it is for the use of residents : e i ! J J* J : 7 T T T % ;' On review of the submittal of 3-28 86, the St - s
) ; . only. 3 . i s . Ted=0b, ti ate i !
5 @ Include the zoning history of the property on the plan: | : %_Wr H1 lbmwg’c-J“bﬂ'mt_aJ"'“ as Necoseary 3 H:rg;wgg "ggg;giitif';:gg f;gd: iiéoaccess to the site by
3 1 u e . L) b
: Zoning Case No. 83-59-XA - Docket and History to Date @ Key the typical lot layouts to the indfvidual lots and indicate which lots ; } generally acceptab e, §
1 /-. S U : : - would not meet or would be an exception to the typical layout. - ' Very truly you f
§ . ot X . . ] H o rs, .
2/26/82  Petition filed for Lodge Forest Partnership before the Board of o _ ] ] ' \. 2 oe . ; . o A :
oo cyl Appeals for conditional reclassification from D.R.16 and . D.R.5.5 # de lpennit numbers and issued date for Phase I to the history in Comment : _é__'ﬁ_f&} l_d&!f._élék‘g,{'_te'ﬂf?_.ﬂdo}k__bﬂ M2 = ijk‘ar i 1 0 / /, ‘ *
y ' Ca.-' @ o - to D.R.3.5 and Special Exception for a trailer park and variances | 15 0. 1. : ' - =St . ST #C 5‘
{ to Sections 414.4: to permit a 15' setback to a boundary line in ) — ‘ Charles Le ; Lo
5 lieu of the required 75' and from Secticn 414.5 to permit a set- @ The trailepr pads should be shown prior to builgiing permit or development - Bureau of Er'ng::;:;l i
3 R back of 15' between trailers in lieu of the required 25°'. % : _ ?éi"pﬁzggo}'als' There was confusion at these times in the approval process b e e T T e e E ] Access Permits ng :
e 10/4/83  Ordered by Board of Appeals that (a) reclassification from D.R.16 No¥ even o m‘fe '7 e ___a et L J (PTEIE CL:GW: maw By: George wateman
3 e gt and D.R.5.5 to D.R.3.5 be GRANTED; (b) that special exception for ] - S R . ‘ . . _ /M 0{ y ¢
- a a trailer park be GRANTED, subject to final approval and ‘ . M.o &-0 ) T . / - - - i&-' €c: Mr. J. ogle
compliance with all CRG requirements; (c) that the variance to _ . -4_/21/5& E
g reduce ~the required 75' setback from boundary.lines to 15' be s i;..\" _ . ‘ N _ W. (;ARL RICH}.\RDS, JR. ¥ e e —— " _ i
'f’?a'-uf,*-’i‘“** o ~ DENIED, but in lieu thereof a variance from the required 75! et ' ST e o ' - Zoning Coordinator v - : :
i }*{?gﬁﬁf R setback to a 60' setback be GRANTED; (d) a variance to reduce the WCR:bg e e - :
: - ..'ﬁ: - - = - L] l L be GRANTED. * W/ - ) ] -_:“é.
4 space between trallers from 257 to 15 7 Reviged @lac of 4[21/8p elimioubes a nomber of vaite z
11/7/83 No appeal; case closed. ) o : ) , ] i
g Fpeats e *ﬁc‘i‘f?dﬂo,gm{’bé 4 wetland seeas . Ejd’:au?dAD{‘ jﬁn‘f?.fﬂ:r'l'* 0'7-9..9.?,__-._ 1 '
5L/2/84 CRG approved an amended plan with 100 fewer dwellings that signi- . .- ‘ | l
ficantly reduced the density and increased the wetlands setbacks. _ .4 F(DFQ%C}_(ME; A \.\ r’lo!r L~ ch(’::Q\cé ‘k':___ l(hg we,jr_lané arcas ;3
i ! ' iy
5/23/84 Board of Appeals ordered that the amended plan be recieved into %a(;_@,@\vcg (__1ua\ J jrf . canrr‘o\.___ R e SN | F ‘
the case. .
S L . ) el e (’ : - —_ k.
o 6/1/84 Chesapeake Bay Critical Areas Commission legislation enacted. j;- T O()f/ Z 4 _
Interim protection 5.8-1813. Case reopened for amended plan. 4 _ 7 Cem e o e : 2
6/25/84  Case reopening for an amended plan appealed to the Circuit Court - 7 ) Q-G' . L £ ‘ is,f* ;
; by the People's Counsel for non-compliance with S.2-58.1{M) of e—— - : S
3 the Baltimore County Code. 5 T
. f 1125784 circuit Court remanded case to Board of Appeals. ) ) L
B - ] - = .
k ” {
: : My tolsphene numeer is__{301) 659-1350 e o
Tt T - Telolypawniter tor imparreg Hearng or Speech T
= 383-7555 Baltimore Matrp — 5650451 D.C. Metro — 1-800-:92.65‘3;2 Statewice Toll Fres : @@
E — _ - e — - ——- —- .- e = P.O. Box 717 ¢ 107 North Caivart St., Baﬂlff\Olﬁ. Ma_fymnd 21203 - 0717
]
I o i e R - s e e e o —— B " TR e S o EwY i
3 . _. = i oo E
o B - o _ - Rl 3
. — o . :LTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND . N BT
' - BALTIMORE COUNTY MYLA D Pl S e S —%F e %
| T T ST i ——— - @ ’ N INTER-OFFICE CORRESFONDENCE . - el Gl
: . i j’:’ . N i e o S ey . - RRPTE L _: B . . -.' . S . -,-u;. _:._.'-‘ i -
| [ s o ” g N i INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE : EMr- Brooks Staffcrd, Director ot T ' e R
: Y - R - - : . Lo . - . . PR
/ 1 L . . ; . . .. TO. avironmental Support Servi S _ . ;
; e g @ | BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND L GO ———— - 7 Date O R 25 Gy,
!,. H et = - T e -:: - ; . E J A. M l A - -' e T - Lo ,‘,_,._l'-,,_ -_ K . . . . ‘ l .. - .
E - ' _..p..*c"é‘-";}é.:f;-”-f-‘*f STITETLIILIG - y TO------__--?.nfs.---_-f'_r!(_f ______________ . Date__.__" P! rll__z_s,'_ _‘_‘{?‘f _______________ ] _ FROM ?\bg\uﬂ me“ I . S _ . )
o iip (omet t21 im T oF sEiiTd - A & 73 | Tgfire Vaste and Water Quility Management TR e T
_— ibe D e et L3 ) ) . te 8‘ 1986 . : . i {,1 M/ - ::—-i%‘)r-_—-;-;--.; i - - ) ]
0 A - Subject: County Review Group Corments PRte_May L FROM..._.. Charles K, Weiss____. _---;./.L_-_ o g PURIECT-. ,T'FN.V.T.O&*E_NT“ EEFECTS REPORT_Ri40 fuvu Roen .
] [ ~ AY - WASe T N : ; : . C pismens it AR e AR E T e T % se ., \Name) L
g (SALY X = 2 ! - Lis From: Dept. of Recreation and Parks - = Biscayne Bay Village g R (AL e i SR CRG MEETING Mg VAL "'gﬂ\\miT ‘ .
: | SusdaviEion Name, Secticn end. or F*?f . ’ SUBJECT.._Eostern Aveove Extended ______ ] (O R S PN S /5 7 Ja {Time; =2 el
/ - . [ o . e L TR T e S el LTI ISR, e s - : - :
. J.Jj-ﬂ 'L}—-&JLJ»L: .'w—LJ x s — CRG 5/8/86 ] e BIRED L - S el ...-~‘.-'.~_:.‘:."_ .
g fex A 2 Aor Ergoneer 7 - imd = : . ARt O Do SRS
bgresoper v Ergene 75 4 - - 7,’0.‘/&{/ Project Name: _Bjscayne Bay Village Preliminary Plan e ‘ Baltimore County does not provide residential collection to mobile home parks, since CeesTRAVNL L 4
Ry | .-}(, - — A p ) ) ; e N e T T
(hae b 208 ? - P _ Development Plan 5 ) . o] L T . BFan o et
g'ymmed k’ TG, cf Ll,c*s 'Ité:/a.’-. horeags water Sewer Project Mumber: gg0g0 . . these are considered commercial ventures. However, as roads are shown there would be ne SRR g R ::%‘Ia__,#i s oo rrecny - DESCIIDE 5;:e3u\ = 41 3(‘3’2'
wsersn or Units ; e Extended Final Plat I oo : S N i T TR s e R el
.Iocation: Easteyn Avenu A = . problem in providing front street collection to 30! through streets, N o SR O P .
COPENTS ARE -AS FOLLOSS: - _ . : ired within o CRG Plan X% L - TR S ﬁk e vates and  -Ow- % S -
o ” - olati tests are reqrred; a mindmam of two test are reqn - mstrms; 15, C=5 3 i sewer is proposed. .
— Sail percolation t age disposzl reserve area. For further » . - 3, - ,
a designated 10,000 square foot sewage =. conract this office at 494-2762. R 3.5 ) Cul de saces at Clear Lake, Cypress and Tamarae Trail if built to county specs would g e B TR
information regarding these requiremsnts, be Loned DR 2. - T e :
' Revi plans, ___ fust b ; ] e - o
' Seil percolaticn test have been cochwred. 5'33 ;eu and the plat can QOMENTS: Revised plan dated May 1, 1986 o pose no collection problems to any commercial hauler, - . © en 2 :
7T smimitied prior to approval of plat, _____ are not reqn ; i L e em Tl C
S - 81 pijerat - . this office for more ccmplete information, . o - ST TR : - i
_ be approved as submitted. Corcact 5 ol o l. Local Dpen Space is required. ) ’ AT o .
: 494-2762. ' ic mecd . Note==The revised plan showing dead end streets, rather than through ts, would R B e (P A Y X = - =
./ Public sewers . piblic wate: . must be utilized and, or erterded to 2. The L.0.S. shall be tigleddtO'tl;:e ie;eloper oihl;ll's.. ¢ssigns P g dea sireets, raiher than through streefs, wou ] - — m%ekcribrtt\:m*ﬁ?oﬁﬁ% S\
. —m e e ' - ' 11 be maintained and protected as per .0.8. . P . ) L ST T Sl o L L L WUESCIIGR 3 -site
"o . serve the property. + for this sabdivision and sha P E be acceptable for refuse collection by commercial haulers as long as built to county specs R - . . LK - - " e
ay Hydrogeological Study and Envirommental E?f:cdts Ao is ircarplete and must 3. In order to best protect the Critical Area Buffer (Environmental - Y N —_ I = I
- mast be ratted, __ are not requ . ‘r'cv—-_ed— “ Area} the L.0.S. should be configured as a narrow band along for turnarounds and roads. : 3 IRl T . . L
be revised, hassnave been reviewed and ipp - cted has the perimeter of the developed area rather than the 1.%4A+ i % ' ‘ T TTE Storm Water Management = PO o B -
. procriation Permit Ppplication, mst be sutml..t_{ 3 1 i th parcel shown. s L - . e — required. : :
— A Water AP-""eE KCTE: Greater than 33 lots necessitates a public hearing wi . ‘ . i N : 7. \D L3 ——— e e 7 .
bef“f;m‘l"" es z_é,ﬁ'mfstratjm as part of the permit precess. 4. The Department of Recreation and Parks feels that title to the - ) e - > A2 proposed impervious area. - )
, Water Resourc , edas atmitted, o~ be roved as Critical Area Buffer (Environmental Area) should eventually be 2 L ' :
7 1t is recommended the plan, becmﬁlmgis noted: g ﬁj M transferred to Baltimore County in order to follow the Dundee~- f . e RESPONSES BT e
T e—— R . - - : E: L . . ‘——-‘.___.___ ._»0__
sutmitted ﬁgﬁct jo 'f—‘lze mlic’glé"g Saltpeter Creek Master Plan and protect the adjacent Marshy ] ot T = _ T e | : : v
~N i n ' - 25 Point Environmental Area. If ownership of the area in question P 0NN IR et N  The Envi ental Ty ‘ oy E L
LY . s . § ew T e et rerm - e .
. ) ] . and, or should not be by Baltimore County, guarantees mu§t be in pla_lc:e - . 4 A to rece;ve approval, the fallowing checked etm '
It is recom this plan not be approved at this time. See revisions that no development or alteration of this land Wlil be permitted . f e -1eCred item
. . - GG . .- . . e
comments. ' .and that the area shall be maintained by the developer in a = CKW/KRA/rab et N The Environmental Effects re ort | 5 i PR =2
clean, sanitary and attractive condition. L following cnecked items/conditions, B P 1S approved, subject to the ° e T
© REVISIONS AND/CR/COMITIS: ~ ] : § ’ . = - ) 1 i
‘ “i | A, el lNo development is allowed in = " 5
1 t - - = soiiiname X symoo
' B, , . . o -~ ) N
- | | A-revised site plan indicxtng no dﬂe.lopm-_-nt in 7 oe dmenou _
Francis R. Niner P = o . - C emuce .
- Facilities Coordinator » : R ' S . oo _ - s be ; fflfm“ef!‘- e
= . - - N o _ 53
> -4 ST . . i
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PETITTONS FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION AND ZOWING VARIANCES 5 {7 e
15th Election District RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION : BEFORE THE ZONING COMM. SIONFR %A?LFPCAEA%RE COUNTY Robert J. Romadka, Esquire n
F PLANNING & ZONING y 26, 1986
PETITICN FOR VARIANCES TOWSON . MARYLAND 21204 John B. Gontrum, Esquire ]

L Case No. B6-524—XA Center of Dundee Village : OF PALTIMORE COUNTY 494-3353 809 Eastern Boulevard T
;2:‘1 Circle, 1920'" Se of the Ba]_tj_more’ Maryland 21221 L §h
Rl Center of Eastern Ave. : ' ‘ .

| Extended, 15th District | A CJSEAL?AESI o . EAN M. H. JUNG ]
: ! ISSIONER DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER *
g LOCATION: Center of Dundee Village Circle, 1920 feet Southeast of the IODGE FOREST PARTNERSHIP, Case No. 86-524-¥A - : NOTICE OF HEARING
, Center of Eastern Avenue Extended Petitioner : i June 17,1986 _
- - , RE: PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTTON AND ZONING VAKT
. . & = * & @ . Py Y ANCE
-4 DATE AND TIME: Tuesday, June 24, 1986, at 10:30 a.m. R EEE Center of Dundee Village Circle, 1920' SE of the Ceit@r
4 . of Eastern Ave. Extendad ) o
: PUBLIC EEARING: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue ENTRY OF APPEARANCE _Robert J.‘ Romadka, Easquire 15th Election Distric: [ .,?.,‘
Towson, Maryland ’ tlgl;nﬁi;Lgoztggmief‘.sqgira éOdSENFOt‘egt Partnership - Petitioner el
. 309 E rn Doulevar ase No. 86-524-XA :
Ehe foning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Please enter the appearance of the People’s Counsel In the Baltimore, Maryland 21221 TIME ' '
egulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing: , . : 10:30 a,m, ' :
j p ' PV hearine: above-captioned matter. Notices should be sent of any hearing dates RE:x PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION AND ZONING VARIANCES S
; etition for Special Exception for a mobile h k i . Center of Dundee Village Circle, 1920' SE of the DATE: Tuesday, June 24, 1986 7
; Zone ome park in a D.R, 3.5 or other proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary Center of Hastern Ave. Extended.
: _ 15th Clection Diatrict PLACE: Room 106, C i i1di
F Petition for Zoning Variances to reduce the required 75 feet setback or final Order. Lodge Foreat Partnership - Petitioner 1 County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake
§ from boundary lines to a minimum of 50 feet and to reduce space Case No, 86-524-XA Avenue. T 5, M
3 between the mobile homes from the required 25 feet to 15 feet 7 ' . Zowsoh, Maryland
7?%/1{&@ &,& . AL({&, . . Dear Mesars. Romadka and Gontrums
Phyllis C{ole Friedman ;-
People's Counsel for Baltimore County This is to advise you that 297,15 is due for advertising 3 o
and posting of the above property. This fee must be paid before an x
4 / , g Order is issued. : P
: Lidee o DA owtermmn BT THIS FEE MUST BE PAID AND TiE ZONING SIGN AND POST RETURNED ON P
Being the property of Lodge Forest Partnership . as shown on plat Peter Max Zimmerman THE DAY OF THE HEARING OR THE ORDER SHALL NOT BE ISSUED. %
plan filed with the Zoning Office. pia o Deputy Pecple's Counsel ~ . e
L Roamn 223, Court House Do not remove sign from property from the time it is placed by / - & .
j In Ehe elv;rent that this Petition(s) is granted, a building permit may be issued lZ‘g\:lzsczmiléSl\fharyland 21204 this office until the day of the hearing itself. QM_\ ‘ o ‘
; within the thirty (30) day appeal period. i  aad . : - . i ol — SRS =
v 3 - 2 un S
1 for ?Jod cause shown. Such request must be received in writing by the date gf the : . 8 B e | ng, Towson, Maryland i Y I o
] hearing set above or made at the hearing. _ T HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 10th day of June, 1986, a copy BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND No. /2L 743 BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND Xo. ¥ ol A G N
: ' - . , OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION op NUE DIVISION RS e ;
3 BY ORDER OF ; of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to Robert J. Romadka, MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT t:;ggéli; ::z'rggEc:gEHECEIPT L
ARNOLD JABLON | , g e o : o “
3 ZONING COMMISSIONER N ?J Esquire, and John B. Gontrum, Esquire, 809 Eastern Blvd., Baltimore, MD 7_* S O P e AT S W 2 /. ) e ey 5« ) -
; OF BALTIMORE COUNTY ] o pate recemnT oave__ L1 L0 AccouNT é
‘ - 21221, Attorneys for Petitioner. o e v ;
LY ~ (, '/' _,4"-\;_.! IV - ‘ P
; Ny . e Q3 . !
: Lt Mo 2 | - z PSS N
E poctelbln 2K Lt Voo et . ” — w : e o
- . ~ RECEIVED - % /4 o A _"F_ v . A ) / ; i . '}f{ S f ’;y i f o i
Peter Max Zimmerman FROM: A i . “gawgb Lotae Tevgd ] aldvasn it ! _7
i ;' ) FROM: :
. 1 . :
b Lo . ) — L LG | - A
. P A e r ) 11 - . / ""*—Jv-"} ‘f XA ff I 2
Fon:(*{"r- [ Tt PR A ",' - : -7 - JJ £l 20 ¥
.y "
. Q_‘.'-',‘_'_,*"/**“ﬁl“]-’--‘:;‘ :'f"..mf e Py s amtal Tt e T ar i
T B 1
4 AT AR, TN T, ST, W e ek m LT — . : 2 VALIDATION OR SIGNATZ{_R_T____?F chsmen - o . e VALIDATION OR SIGNATURE Of C““‘ffmmmmi—“‘ - L :
O U L | - o $ | ' : ' _ L e : R
: . _ g . g:; .
¥
\ %
e T T P Bl 1 £ Lot s , #- ’kﬁ‘
. . B - - o e - 3 A o ————
- i PETTTIONS FOR . . ! . o 4
T o | Fraapions ron s, CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION | = <., Petitions for O
e = : o VARIANCES N :- Speclal Exception and n
- el o et Case N sethn g - - Zoning Variances T' . '
. ‘ i _ § LgCAT{:?mN: Center of D;n;ice J o R ; Ig:.f::ﬁ;ﬁx‘ﬁf Glje lnles _ Ee
= § g"‘fé,{“':;',g“”m“"mg TOWSON, MD., . ...___* we 5 . , 19__86 1 3 h:og:cﬁogm C’c::: of Dundes Vil { o
| " b E, Tucty, : G 3 L 1520 foot southeast o the . —
i i ngﬁ%&ﬁ%&é"k » June THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was j :'ERI‘-I’.%?;‘I.&‘EA?::&E;? ;:n.le Middle River, Md., /"}‘LL‘—‘"' > 19 I e
: # ! Room 106, - . ; ,at 10:30 a.m,
: i : y " Co Office Building, i . . g i . ; . _ ]
_ mcsaﬂnrchn: OF POSTING ; ; E;EEE’;!*&:;":'TJ-';J published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed = _ c.,‘:‘.iﬁ,"‘&,,-t’f‘;‘.‘.:f;?,-, Room W - / _fe_ Thisis '5 Certify, That the annexed - : '
; Zon CEPARTMENT OF Bay 1 : : o : Chesspsske Avenue, Tews ' : : : ' '
TIMORE COUNTY g * The Zoni - , - - s ‘ . : ] Maryland. ' o8, L L ' : ' . : .
Towson, Maryiand XZ__ ﬁ 4/ /4/ N m&mzm- b’ammlmw“ ;Bz'{.: and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., appearing on : ; - The Zoning Commissioner of Balti- - ~ / — i ; ' , ' T L
: 3 iDg .70 Lewd Regulztions of Baltimore Jun [ 86 ; g . more County, by authority of the Zon- - ‘/__ g 7 (/ 97 [ £ e .
— 4 —_— : oo old  public hearing: SR8 2 , 18572 - 5 b og Act and Regulations of Baltimore f L
g | : cial Exception for & - - : unty, will hold a public hearing: - : . -
District._ /5 245 | | e i DA VST | | manis bt T wasTserted in O Times, a newspaper printed | - -
ﬁ,,k\‘-i . Posted for: Lé“! s . . Dat» of Mﬂg’___rf_f fé i ' ’ H mm:m’:’m?’é?m 2 ~  Petition for Zoning Vlri—anmwu- . and bli h . i ’ ’ o ' . - = e
-] P oeeee- -ﬁé.ti‘!.z-,,éég_{-/-;,f L Lorizaen T e = . 41 10 reshuce spoe bt oY) dice the required 75 focs iniiacs. irou . published in Baltimore County, once | ' . 3 @
; T S ettt ol K‘--"-’.‘.f __________ - ) homes from the required 25 feet 10 §5 : 1 mndlﬂlinolloaminlmumofﬁofm & , ! cein eaCh i
Petitioner: [Zp':{ f' S~ It Db L s feet ™ DRl THE JEFFERSONIAN. H and to reduce space bet th of /‘\ / §
2 pleder,s T ommese—flTS 7e._ _Lores? /%75 AL e S ' ‘ : Being the . Forest bile homes from ¢ ed 98 feer Lt~ : i
et —ldnlneradin o P 6 oy o s bl homes (o Lo eired 2 ot o successive B
2tlon of property<orrrir : gt ek o TR _ : with the Zoning Office. | | Being the property of Lodge Forest weeks before the 5 v
ﬁ./.:ic . : ' : granted, mﬂgﬁxmﬂ"ﬁ . ; : .P:m"hip » &8 shown on the plat filed ’ day 0 ¢
. CRYZ2c Loy, Uilloge £ | iatued within the thirty (30) day appeal \//’ FiAs &{ - i/(() /L 7 : TihtheZoningOffics. '\\}-; N 7
e m—— £ - : perivd. The Zoning Commissioner -t..,.c'_w-_l—..‘.-i"_'.{:‘-’__ l.ﬁ@i.@’.---- __{1:2_ : ;.:':- :'::Ii‘l"dilh.f:::‘ ':::nl:: gl : g : ? 19 == : o '
Location of Signs:. /. c22/ o Fisevyse & R e e Y : ' . o e et o Publisher T e the L e “F A e ({//Q’ T | - . o
o : - 4 7’ . = '"‘!"'-—%’1-“2{‘1_!—1&‘9!.’_"5_-@_' 5 (7 _/.;, - A § . i : during this period for good cause! . ) R period. The Zon[ni --COmmllak'lner 4 — DT o PUbﬁsher : ) . o A -
B LA 0 LT st iy g i S s B Cost of Advertising T oy of o e, 7, e “ : b S L
A Remarke. 5% P WKL, ont ropacly ge JEE fvmes o e ahove or made at the pearing. -+ i mit duriog thia period Tor pood ohers = ; ' . ST
o 3 marks: _-2€c Ll 7 A ' it r . o .~ By Order Of : : : ; shown. Such request must be ived : : T g
-y : . _-""é"ﬁ'?z--/éf-’-éévj_, _____ - ! : : : | ZARNOLCD JABLON, : in writing by the date of thl.::::n‘ s i . :
S ' Posted by _% T gy T 2 "'/:'- -------------------- ; : ' ' Sfilldjnmiﬁ?m‘ County 02/-7. S/[) set sbove or made at the h°;fint-
- Siﬂlm; ---------------- Date of return: M L : e y Order Of g
- -— SR LT i ) - . Arneld Jablen - T . . . . » :
;- L mm.ber or Sim‘ ‘“3 j ------------- % . ‘. o ’ Z-onin‘ &mni.'jo“r : . T TN T e e AT L e e o ) : A‘ G
§ o ) P N ' ‘ . _ : T of Baltimore County ‘ ' S e s _ . o
g,‘;' = i-:fi,'; B
E&“ L Y .
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O _ Zoning Case Ba. BI-99-XA = Docket e Ristory to Bate
{ wasm2
Sa

fetition Ciled fbrud.p_lbru. Fartoe=spip before ohe Board of

) ~Appealy for conditional reclassification from N R.16 ang fLR.%5.3
« ta D.N.3.5 and Special Exception for & tratler purk and variances

€0 Jectins dis.br 0. parwit & 1% setback 0 & boupdary line In
1isu of thy required 75' spd from Section 418.% to permil & sat-

" back of 15° betwesn trmilers im lisuy of the required 2%';

Grdared by Board of Appesls that (s} weclaasification from D.R.16
ml D.R.5.% to DIR.J.5 De GRAMNTED; (b} that mpecial exception (ow

s trailae sarz be GRARTED, eubject o final approval and
comphiasnca mibh all CMG fequirssenta; {c} that the varismce to .
Nduce:urequirod‘[!' thack from b Y lines to 15" be, -
DENIED, but im lleu thereof a varlance from the rcequired 7%°
Setback to a 60° aetback be GRANTED; (d) a variance b0 reduce the
Spack Detwesn trailers from 25' to 15' Yo GRANTED.

%0 appeal; cass cloded.

CkC appraved s amended plan with LOD Fewsr dwellings that signi- .
ficantly reduced the dersity and imcreassd the wetiands setbacks. . ... °*

Bosrd of Appeals orderzd that the mewriad plan Be recieved into
the casw. - .

Cheswpeake Bay Critical Areas Comsizsiow legislatinn onacted.
Interim prothction 5.8-1813. Case recpened for mmended pimn. .

Cazs reopening Tor mn mmended plam sppenled to bt Clreuit Court
by tre Fadple's Counssl for non—compllance with 5.2-S4.1{H) of
the daltimore County Coda. :

Circulit Court resanded cise to Scard of Appesls.

Board of Appeils, 1m open hearing, ordered chat the msendsd plon
be Forvarded to i Dlrector of Plamning In complisnce uith - Bill
“-79. - - .

Planaing Boary veted £O recomend that Petitioner's request be
grantsd for a pertion of tie property sbowm on the amended plan,
Tha boart sdopted the indings of the Ulrectsr of Planning that:

.. The current development prosassl Jdows not meet tha criteria
sat forch by State Legislatiom governing *Critical Areas*
. {Settion B=1BL3 of Chapter T94, Laws of 1984).

8. Housver, the portlon of the property 1dwntified a3 Phase I
12 recommentded Tor approval. . >

The Director of Plunning wotifled the Board of Appeais of the -

findings of the Planning Board and Lucluded & detailed 'oratesent

of the Director's findings. L

kll;ﬂ of ;mlla hnru;c on revised specific site pi.u; and review
by the Plsening Scard.

Board of Appen’a ordered;

. & foase I granted reclassification from D.A.16 and D.K.5.3 to

D.R.3.5 subjact to complisnce wilh the revisod site plan,
| pursuant to Sac’uun 2-58.1(M).

L . The nl.m'ol' the subject property ia denied a soning m—

¥ classificatiom without prejudice with & gondition. | L
€. 3pr 1al Exception for & trailer park in Psase I i3 pented.
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